performance, in public examinations, particularly the one conducted by 

Hypothesis
Student academic self-efficacy has no relationship to secondary schools’ 
students’ academic performance in South-West Nigeria.

METHODOLOGY

Population and participants
Three hundred and twenty thousand nine hundred and forty 
(320,940) students during the 2023/2024 academic session from 
public secondary schools in the six states (Lagos, Ogun, Oyo, Osun, 
Ondo, and Ekiti) that make up the south-west Nigeria constituted the 
population for this study. The sample comprised 384 respondents,